JC04 Rec'd PCT/PTO 29 JUN 2005 5 10/516516

6/29/5 11-22-2005

Q84937

MODIFIED Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traucinan J.Q3123545 riginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Gou SHIMADA	KABUSHIKI KAISHA BRIDGESTONE	
	10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome,	
	Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8340 Japan	
	10ky0 104-0540 Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other		
Execution Date: November 29, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
••		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/516, 516	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/316,Q) <b>(V</b>	Unknown	
Additional numbers attached?		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	7. Total Ice (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.00  ☑ Enclosed.	
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required	
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit	
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.	
•	8. Deposit Account Number:	
•	19-4880	
TO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
or gainer and an arrangement	June 29, 2005	
Richard C. Turner Reg. No.	o. 29,710 Date	
Addition of Automatic		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES		
Pirector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 43479, 97/22/2005, 10012616		
40 99 (ID +1 -14:- X/A 22212 1/50 -17:0021		
82 FC:8021 46.86 or Alexandria, VA 22313-1430 gp FC:8021		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017244 FRAME: 0474** 

## Assignment

For value received, the undersigned (he	reinafter <b>assignor</b> ),
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to	
KABUSHIKI KAISHA BRIDGESTONE a c	orporation of Japan,
having a place of business at 10-1, Kyobashi	1-chome, Chuo-ku,
Tokyo 104-8340 Japan	, its successors,
assigns, and legal representative (hereinaft	er <b>assignee</b> ),
(a) assignor's entire right, title, and	interest in and to
the invention which is disclosed in the appl	ication for United
States patent, which has been executed concu	rrently herewith, and
is entitled <u>SCREW FOR EXTRUDERS AND PRODUCTION PROCE</u>	SS THEREFOR, AND TIRE
RUBBER MEMBER AND PRODUCTION PROCESS THEREFOR	invented by assignor,
(b) said application and any other appl	ications which are
continuations, continuation-in-part, substit	utes, or divisions of
said application, and	
(c) any patent or reissues of any paten	t that may granted
thereon.	
Assignor authorizes and requests the Co	mmissioner of Patents
and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent	s to <b>assignee.</b>
GON SHIMADA GOU Shimada	November 29, 2004
Name Signature	Date
Name Signature	Date
Name Signature	
Name Signature	Date
Name Signature	Date
Name Signature	
Name Signature	Date
Name Signature	Date
Name	

**RECORDED: 06/29/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017244 FRAME: 0475